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Name: Company: email

Robert F. O’Keefe Accenture
Paul J. Peck Accenture anita.f.puri@accenture.com
Cheryl Gennings Adobe Systems
Joann Davis Adobe Systems joannd@adobe.com
Bill Lavelle Agfa Corporation william.lavelle@agfa.com
Anita Vick Akamai Technologies
Gary Lennon Akamai Technologies glennon@akamai.com
Lloyd Stout Alliance Technology Group, LLC 
Brent Van Scyoc Alliance Technology Group, LLC Bvanscyoc@alliancestorage.com
Joel Poznansky Apex CoVantage brekart@apexcovantage.com
Tom O’Brien Apex CoVantage brekart@apexcovantage.com
Lisa Gillispie Arbortext, Inc. lgillispie@ptc.com
Ted Schall Arbortext, Inc. TSCHALL@PTC.COM
Ivan Cottrell Armedia icottrell@armedia.com
Christopher Voorhees Artesia (opentext) cvoorhee@opentext.com
David H. Lipsey Artesia (opentext) david.lipsey@artesia.com
Roger Connell ASC-ICE
Jon Valett ASC-ICE ROGER.CONNELL@2ASC.COM 
Greg B. Kinne AT&T GKINNE@ATT.COM 
Tim Norris Automated Graphic Systems, Inc. ENEUMANN@ags.com
Ed Neumann Automated Graphic Systems, Inc. eneumann@ags.com
Evan Willner Bearing Point
Glen Cruickshank Bearing Point EVAN.WILLNER@BEARINGPOINT.COM
G. David Williams Bernan Associates dwilliams@bernan.com
Steven Gstalder Bernan Associates (Kraus Organization)
Bijan Izadi Booz Allen Hamilton izadi_bijan@bah.com
Steve Mosier Booz Allen Hamilton mosier_steve@bah.com
Keith Leetun Bravera Corporation keith.leetun@bravera.com
Sterling Poteat Bravera Corporation
Chris Hauser Captiva Software chauser@captivasoftware.com 
Kathy Williams Captiva Software kwilliams@captivasoftware.com
Jane Euler CNRI JEULER@CNRI.RESTON.VA.US
David Gottfried ComSynTech, Inc.
Stephen Welk ComSynTech, Inc. SWELK@COMSYNTECH.COM 



Ed Schulke DataStream Content Solutions, LLC
Mark Anstey DataStream Content Solutions, LLC manstey@dscs.com
Joseph Caplinger Datatrac Information Services
Vincent Ley Datatrac Information Services V.Ley@datatrac-dc.com
Greg Collins Decru, Inc. gcollins@decru.com
Paul A. Burian Doculabs, Inc. pburian@doculabs.com
Frank Nemeth Electronic Data Systems frank.nemeth@eds.com
Adnan Malik Electronic Data Systems adnan.malik@eds.com
Kevin Long e-LYNXX Corporation Kevin.Long@e-LYNXX.com
Anthony Hawks e-LYNXX Corporation Anthony.Hawks@e-LYNXX .com
Sachin Deshpande Exegenix Canada Inc. sachin@exegenix.com
Jay Ainslie Exstream Software jainslie@exstream.com
Bobbie Browning FastSearch Bobbie.Browning@fastsearch.com
Erik Franklin FastSearch Erik.franklin@fastsearch.com
Rick Rogers Fenestra rick@fenestra.com
Jon Dellaria FileNet Corp jdellaria@filenet.com
Rehan Sadiq FileNet Corp rsadiq@filenet.com
David Standish Google dstandish@google.com
Jim Wright Harris Corp jwright@harris.com
Richard (Dick) Pitts Harris Corp rpitts01@harris.com
Eric Stonier Hewlett-Packard
Venugopal Shanmughanathan Hewlett-Packard winnie.lin@hp.com 
James K. Cole Hummingbird JAMES.COLE@NYC.HUMMINGBIRD.COM
Jennifer Harar Hummingbird JAMES.COLE@NYC.HUMMINGBIRD.COM
Ashu Gupta IBM terkowit@us.ibm.com
Bobbi Terkowitz IBM terkowit@us.ibm.com
John Weiler ICHnet.org john@ichnet.org
Peter L. Kleberg iLumin Software Services pkleberg@ilumin.com
Martin Garland In Transition Partners mgarland@intransitionpartners.com
Tom Murphy Information Manufacturing Corporation tmurphy@imcwv.com
Anthony Mikulaschek, Sr. Information Manufacturing Corporation AMikulaschek@InfoMan.com
Joan Meyer Innodata Isogen JMEYER@INNODATA-ISOGEN.COM 
Jennifer Brock Innodata Isogen
Bill Davenport Intel william.w.davenport@intel.com 
Carter Lucas Intercon clucas@interconweb.com
Ginger Margolin IQNavigtor, Inc. gmargolin@iqnavigator.com



Patrick Morrison Iron Mountain Government Services
Robert Smith Iron Mountain Government Services Robert.Smith@ironmountain.com
Jerry E. Sherman JHM Research and Development, Inc. jsherman@jhmrad.com 
Alan Sultan Knowledge Resource Center, Inc asultan@krci.com
Dr. Julie Skipper Kodak julie.skipper@kodak.com
John Dawson Kodak john.dawson@kodak.com
Rajesh Laddha L2 Solutions RLADDHA@L2SOLUTIONS.COM 
Matt Young L2 Solutions
Duane Shugars Leading Edge Design & Systems 
Michael Veronis Leading Edge Design & Systems mveronis@leds.com 
Diane Smith LexisNexis
Polly Todd LexisNexis POLLY.TODD@LEXISNEXIS.COM 
Larry Brewster Lightning Source Inc. christopher.taylor@lightningsource.com
Eric Singer Lockheed Martin eric.singer@lmco.com
Balakumar Srinivasan Lockheed Martin
Mark Steinberg Mark Logic
Dave Herrmann Mark Logic Dave.Herrmann@marklogic.com
Ken Brown Microsoft kenbrown@microsoft.com
Kelley Burke Microsoft KELLEYB@MICROSOFT.COM 
Millard Dorsey Miller Copying Service, Inc blondjazz@earthlink.net
Gary Danoff NetApp Corinne.Zaccagnini@netapp.com
Corinne Zaccagnini NetApp Jim.Wilkinson@netapp.com
Vince McCullough Northrup Grumman Suzanne.Graham@ngc.com
Les Meyer Northrup Grumman Suzanne.Graham@ngc.com
Taylor Surface OCLC surface@oclc.org
Mike Teets OCLC
Yishai Cohen Olive Software yishai@olivesoftware.com
Mike Edelhart Olive Software yishai@olivesoftware.com
Ryan Biehl Onix Networking Corporation ryan@onixnet.com
Chris Ledman Pearson Government Solutions Chris.ledman@pearson.com
Deborah Granberry Pearson Government Solutions Deborah.granberry@pearson.com
Sean Campbell Permabit Inc. sean.campbell@permabit.com
John Powell Permabit Inc.
Kirk Markland Plexus Scientific Corp. kmarkland@plexsci.com
Mike Reingruber Plexus Scientific Corp.
John Yokley PTFS jyokley@ptfs.com



Dr Robert Friedenberg Reed Technology and Information Services Dr.Bob@XeeleeGroup.com
George Beckerman Reed Technology and Information Services george@marlinandassociates.com
Frank Maguire RPost FMAGUIRE@RPOST.COM 
Tim Jenks RPost
Paul Arnold RR Donnelley
Scott Miller RR Donnelley David.Hampton@rrd.com
Shawn Blevins SAP
Jean Bright SAP jean.bright@sap.com
Richard S. Luebkemann Sentix LLC RSLuebkemann@Sentix.com
Ian Foster  Software AG  ian.foster@softwareagusa.com
Steve Hamby Software AG
John Evans Sun Microsystems john_evans@storagetek.com
Beverly Carey Sun Microsystems beverly.carey@sun.com
Donna Lynn Synergia Global, Inc. DLYNN@SYNERGIAGLOBAL.COM 
Thomas Padgett Tain Systems thomaspadgett@mindspring.com
John McWhorter TAMSCO
Pam Bartlett TAMSCO jmcwhorter@Tamsco.com
Richard Noyes TCS Consulting
Amir Javed TCS Consulting AMIR_JAVED@HOTMAIL.COM 
John L. Mitchell, Jr. TechBooks jmitchell@techbooks.com
Mills Davis TopQuadrant mdavis@project10x.com
Paul Bauman Towersoft Paul.Bauman@towersoft.com
Matt Winstanley Towersoft
Ray Friend TranTech, Inc.
Geoff d'Alelio TranTech, Inc. GEOFF_DALELIO@TRANTECH-INC.COM
Mangala G Kuppa Unisys Corporation
Kevin Wilke Unisys Corporation KEVIN.WILKE@UNISYS.COM 
Paul Norcini Verity, Inc. pnorcini@verity.com
Christian Scott Verity, Inc. cscott@verity.com
Andrew Timblin Vignette tconner@vignette.com
Randy Cunningham Vignette
Colin Doyle Vio, Inc.  cdoyle@vio.com
Alan Darling Vio, Inc. adarling@vio.com
Joe LeBas Vivisimo
Jim Orris Vivisimo orris@vivisimo.com
Barry Schaeffer X. Systems, Inc schaeffer.barry@xsystems.com



Roger Sam Xerox ROGER.SAM@XEROX.COM 
Chris Jones Xerox
Ram Mattapalli Zolon Tech, Inc
Doc Grantham Zolon Tech, Inc DOC.GRANTHAM@ZOLON.COM
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Name: Company: email

Steve Muchow CASS/Severn smuchow@cassevern.com
Bill Beeson CASS/Severn
Jeff Wilson PPC jwilson@ppc.com
Tom Delaney PPC
Ivette Granier-Smith PPC
Eric Singer Lockheed Martin eric.singer@lmco.com
Bala Srinivasan Lockheed Martin balakumar.srinivasan@lmco.com
Jarvis Myrick Lockheed Martin jarvis.myrick@lmco.com
Roger Sam Xerox Roger.Sam@xerox.com
Chrys Varnes Xerox
Joyce Tobias Xerox
Wayne Wright EDS wayne.wright@eds.com
Adnan Malik EDS adnan.malik@eds.com
Ruth Bryson EDS marybeth.ryan@eds.com
Steve Mosier Booz Allen mosier_steve@bah.com
Bijan Izadi Booz Allen izadi_bijan@bah.com
Lawrence O'Connor Booz Allen o'connor_lawrence@bah.com
Vince McCullough Northrop Gurmman
Les Meyer Northrop Gurmman
Leo Fthenos Northrop Gurmman Suzanne.Graham@ngc.com
Eric Stonier HP eric.stonier@hp.com
Winnie Lin HP winnie.lin@hp.com
Jeff Giadone HP jeffrey.giadone@hp.com
James Wright III Harris jwright@harris.com
Jose Ramos Harris
Karen Knockel Harris
Bob Friedenberg RTIS
George Beckerman RTIS george@marlinandassociates.com
Mark Arnold Masterkey Consulting marnold@masterkeyconsulting.com
David Conner Masterkey Consulting
Shands Taylor Masterkey Consulting
Betsy Ashton Bearingpoint
Evan Willner Bearingpoint evan.willner@bearingpoint.com
Mike Atwood Bearingpoint



George Kondrach Innodata/Isogen
Joan Meyer Innodata/Isogen jmeyer@innodata-isogen.com
Jennifer Brock Innodata/Isogen
John Guenther TranTech george_kolesar@trantech-inc.com
Robert Breece TranTech
Geoff d'Alelio TranTech
John Schneider Pearson (Government Solutions) john.schneider@pearson.com
Kevin Flannery Pearson (Education)
Dan Campbell Pearson (Government Solutions)
Dwayne Chandler SAVVIS Federal Systems, Inc
John MacKinnon SAVVIS Federal Systems, Inc John.Mackinnon@savvis.net
Roger Connell American Systems Corporation  
Shawn O’Rourke American Systems Corporation  Shawn.O'Rourke@2asc.com
Jon Valett American Systems Corporation  
John B. Werth iDoxSolutions jwerth@idoxsolutions.com 
Cyril Dadd Barquin International cdadd@barquin.com
Ishita Yameen Barquin International iyameen@barquin.com
Bhavna Gandi Software Information Resource Corp bhavna@sirc.net 
Kevin Wilke Unisys kevin.wilke@unisys.com
Raymond Horner Unisys
Mangala Kuppa Unisys
Frank Spasaro CherryRoad FSpasaro@cherryroad.com
Curt Mattingly CherryRoad
Ron Burns CherryRoad
Susan Feinberg RS Information Systems, Ins. susan.feinberg@rsis.com
Bob Phoebus RS Information Systems, Ins. robert.phoebus@rsis.com
Bryan Hunter RS Information Systems, Ins.
Scott Donley Dante Consulting scott.donley@danteconsulting.com
Howard Nevin Highland Technology Services, Inc. Howard_Nevin@HITECHSVC.COM
Robin Gardner Apogen Technologies robin.gardner@apogentech.com
Jude Boyle Oracle jude.boyle@oracle.com
Kevin Davis Oracle
Sherrill Clements Oracle
Paul J. Peck Accenture
Robert F. O’Keefe Accenture



Anita F. Puri Accenture anita.f.puri@accenture.com
Malcolm Watson AT&T malcolmwatson@att.com
Bethann McRoberts AT&T
J.P. Hachem Paradigm Solutions Corporation jhachem@ParadigmSolutionsCorp.com




